 Solid State Relays G3S/G3SD 287
Solid State Relays
G3S/G3SD
Refer to Warranty and Application Considerations  (page 1), Safety
Precautions (page 4), and Technical and Safety Information (page 6).
Ultra-small Relay Breaks up to 1 A
• Ultra-small, dual in-line package (DIP) SSR.
• Terminals compatible with G6B Electromagnetic Relay’s. Mix

SSR for AC switching.)
• Certified by UL and CSA.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Name
G3S: Solid State Relay
2. Rated Load Power Supply
Blank: AC output
D: DC output
3. Rated Load Power Supply Voltage
Z: 24 VDC
2: 200 VAC
4. Rated Load Current
01: 1 A
5. Terminal Type
P: PCB terminals
6. Zero Cross Function
Blank: DC-output model or equipped with zero cross function
L: Not equipped with zero cross function
7. Special Specifications
Blank: Standard models
PD: High rated load current
8. Certification
US: Certified by UL and CSA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
G3S@-@@@@-@-@
288 Solid State Relays G3S/G3SD
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Product is labelled “250 VAC”.
2. Product is labelled “24 VDC”.
3. When ordering, specify the rated input voltage.
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Heat Sink
See Dimensions for details.
Connecting Socket
See Dimensions for details.
Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Rated output load Rated input voltage Model
Phototriac No No 1 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(See note 1.)
5 VDC G3S-201PL-US
12 VDC
24 VDC
1.2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(See note 1.)
5 VDC G3S-201PL-PD-US
12 VDC
24 VDC
Photocoupler 1 A at 4 to 24 VDC
(See note 2.)
5 VDC G3SD-Z01P-US
12 VDC
24 VDC
1.1 A at 4 to 24 VDC
(See note 2.)
5 VDC G3SD-Z01P-PD-US
12 VDC
24 VDC
Heat Sink Y92B-S08N
Connecting Socket P6B-04P